

Order No.9 dated 12.12.18

Today is fixed for hearing of injunction petition, for filing WO and WS by defendant nos. 1 and 2 and steps by plaintiffs.

Received no SR of rest defendants.

Plaintiffs file an extension application supported by an affidavit,.

Defendant nos. 1 and 2 file WO against the injunction application, application under order 39 rule 4 CPC and two applications praying for time for filing WS on the self same grounds.

As per prayer of the parties record is taken up for hearing temporary injunction application and petition under order 39 rule 4 CPC.

Heard.

Time prayer of defendant nos. 1 and 2 for filing WS is considered and allowed as last chance.

To 13.12.18 for order and to 14.01.19 for filing WS by defendant nos. 1 and 2 as last chance and SR of rest.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur.