

T.S No. 25/ 18

Order no. 13 dated 02.03.19

Plaintiffs file hazira.

Defendant nos. 1 and 2 have filed one time petition for filing WS on the ground stated therein.

Considered the time petition and heard the submission of the Ld. Advocate for defendant no.1 and 2 regarding over writing in the cause list about fixed date of this suit.

For the interest of justice I feel inclined to grant time as special chance.

To 18.03.19 for filing WS by defendant no.1 and 2 as special chance and plaintiffs are directed to take steps for serving summons upon rest defendants.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Bishnupur.

Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Bishnupur.

