

**T.S No. 25 /18**

**Order no. 14 dated 18.03.19**

Today is fixed for filing WS by defendant nos. 1 and 2 as special chance and for taking steps by plaintiffs upon rest defendants.

Plaintiffs file petition praying for time for taking steps.

Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Defendant no. 1 and 2 have filed WS on this date along with an application for accepting the WS on the grounds stated therein.

Heard both sides.

Perused the petition and case record.

For the interest of justice, the delayed WS is accepted.

Plaintiffs are directed to take step upon defendant nos. 5, 6,8 and 16 to 19.

To 22.04.19 for steps.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr. Division),  
Bishnupur.

Civil Judge (Sr. Division),  
Bishnupur.

