

T.S. 25 / 18

Order No. 23 Dated 25.02.20

Today is fixed for filing show cause by plaintiffs.

Contesting defendants file hazira.

Plaintiffs file one show cause supported by affidavit.

Heard.

For the ends of justice, the show cause is accepted.

Plaintiffs have filed requisites of summons of defendant no. 8 with process fee of Rs. 2/-.

Issue the same.

To 26.03.20 for S/R of defendant no. 8.

Dictated and Corrected by me
Sd/- S. K. Kundu
Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.), Bishnupur.

Sd/- S. K. Kundu
Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.), Bishnupur.