

T.S. 25 / 18 (Reg. no. 61 / 18 )

Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no. 51 dated 18.11.22

Parties take step.

Ld. Counsel of the plaintiff is ready by filing hazira, but the defendant no.1 (ka) to 1(cha) have prayed for an adjournment on the ground stated therein for filing W/S in the instant suit.

Considering the situation as the rival side raises no objection against such prayer, let the prayer for time for filing W/S, be allowed.

To 09.01.23 for filing W/S.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

J. Misc. 03 / 21 (Reg. no. 03 / 21)

Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no. 52 dated 18.11.22

Parties take step.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira, but the opposite party prays for an adjournment on the ground stated therein for filing W/O in connection with the instant case.

Let the prayer for time for filing W/O, be allowed as the petitioner raises no objection against such prayer for time.

To 09.01.23 for filing W/O.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur