

Title Suit No. 25 of 2018
CIS No. 61 of 2018
CNR No. WBBK07-000074-2018
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 76
Dated 09-04-2025

Today is fixed for further examination of PW-1.

Memorandum of appearance filed by the plaintiffs and defendant no.1(ka) to 1(cha).

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the plaintiffs submitted that PW-1 had expired on 19-03-2025 and one copy of death certificate has been filed to this effect.

Let the copy of death certificate be kept with the record.

On the other hand, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1(ka) to 1(cha) submitted that defendant no.7, 9, 13, 15, 16, 19 & 20 had expired during the pendency of the suit.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the plaintiffs prayed for time for filing proper steps in regard to the deceased plaintiff no.1 (PW-1), deceased defendant no.7, 9, 13, 15, 16, 19 & 20.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **21-08-2025** for steps by the plaintiffs.

Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur
s.d.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur